
2024 TALEPI Membership Roster

MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION

Juan Aguilera Texas DPS
Lieutenant
12230 West Road
Houston, TX 77065
juan.aguilera@dps.texas.gov
713-816-7081

Cecil Arnold
- New Member 2024

Pearland Police Department
Detective
2555 Cullen Parkway
Pearland, TX 77581
carnold@pearlandtx.gov
713-775-4046

Roy Basham
- 2023 TALEPI Examiner of the Year

Texas DPS
Special Agent
1404 Lubbock Business Park Blvd #100
Lubbock, TX 79403
roy.basham@dps.texas.gov
325-226-1065

Victor Biblionisambolin Texas DPS
Special Agent
9000 N IH-35
Austin, TX 78753
victor.biblionisambolin@dps.texas.gov
361-290-8338

Patrick Boone Pat Boone’s Polygraph Service
Owner
Copperas Cove, TX 76522
patboonepolygraph@gmail.com
254-290-0298

Gilberto Capuchino Wood’s Polygraph Service
Polygraph Examiner
2303 Roosevelt Dr.
Arlington, TX 76016
gilrivcap67@yahoo.com
956-212-5586

George Correra Texas DPS
Special Agent
6502 S. New Braunfels
San Antonio, TX 78223
george.correra@dps.texas.gov
210-531-2218
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Joseph Crosby Beaumont Police Department
Lieutenant
255 College
Beaumont, TX 77701
joseph.crosby@beaumonttexas.com
409-679-5494

Jeff Davis Texas DPS
Special Agent
12230 West Road
Houston, TX 77065
jeffrey.davis@dps.texas.gov
713-503-7677

David Dixon Texas DPS
Major
6100 Guadalupe St.
Austin, TX 78752
david.dixon@dps.texas.gov
512-424-7044

Jeremiah Duggan Retired - Pasadena Police Department
Polygraph Examiner
Conroe, TX
jeremiahduggan@hotmail.com
832-282-1623

Kevin Fite Tyler Police Department
Sergeant
711 W. Ferguson
Tyler, TX 75702
kfite@tylertexas.com
903-570-8791

Seth Fry
- New Member 2024

Texas DPS
Special Agent
6100 Guadalupe Street
Austin, TX 78752
seth.fry@dps.texas.gov
512-221-3449

Tony Galliton
- TALEPI Board Member

Texas DPS
Special Agent
350 Interstate Hwy 30 West
Garland, TX 75043
tony.galliton@dps.texas.gov
281-409-9605
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Chelsea Gracia Schertz Police Deparment
Property & Crime Scene Technician
1400 Schertz Parkway
Schertz, TX 78154
chelseagarcia@schertz.com
210-619-1265

Jazmin Garcia
- New Member 2024

Texas DPS
Special Agent
2525 N. International Blvd.
Weslasco, TX 78599
jazmin.garcia@dps.texas.gov
956-532-8306

Brad Gilbreath Mansfield Police Department
Commander
1305 E. Broad St.
Mansfield, TX 76063
brad.gilbreath@mansfieldtexas.gov
817-991-8264

Kelly Hendrick
- Past TALEPI President

Hendricks Polygraph, Inc.
President
1300 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E, Suite 210
Houston, TX 77032
kelly@kbhendricks.com
713-703-1212

Yuri Herrera Odessa Police Department
Sergeant
205 N. Grant
Odessa, TX 79761
yherrera@odessa-tx.com
432-335-3363

Amanda Holtzclaw
- TALEPI Board Member

Killeen Police Department
Detective
3304 Community Blvd.
Killeen, TX 76542
aholtzclaw@killeentexas.gov
254-200-7969

Derrick Hopkins
- Associate Member

Norman Police Department
Lieutenant
201 B West Gray Street
Norman, OK 73069
derrick.hopkins@normanok.gov
405-366-5232
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Holly Hughes Odessa Police Department
Corporal
205 N. Grant
Odessa, TX 79761
hhughes@odessa-tx.gov
432-335-3345

Jason Kelly Bayton Police Department
Lieutenant
3200 N. Main
Bayton, TX 77521
jason.kelly@baytown.org
281-420-6676

Tommy Lindley
- New Member 2024

Texas DPS
Special Agent
4200 Canyon Drive
Amarillo, TX 79109
tommy.lindley@dps.texas.gov
806-340-8177

Angel Martinez Texas DPS
Special Agent
6502 S. New Braunfels Avenue
San Antonio, TX 78223
angel.martinez@dps.texas.gov
915-472-2257

John Meador Retired - TDJC
Polygraph Examiner
126 N. 30th Street
Gatesville, TX 76528
jmeador63@gmail.com
254-223-2035

Greg Miller Behavioral Measures & Forensic Services
1720 Regal Row, Suite 120
Dallas, TX 75235
gtmillerda@tx.rr.com
817-821-3627

Michael Mitchell Precision Polygraph of Texas
Polygraph Examiner
9130 Jolleyville Rd., Ste 123
Austin, TX 78759
michael@ppot-tx.com
512-668-7884
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Sammy Motsenbocker Red River Polygraph
Polygraph Examiner
4710 Lamplighter
Wichita Falls, TX 76308
redriverpolygraph@gmail.com
940-636-4673

Leo Perez Texas DPS
Special Agent
1901 Bob Bullock Loop
Laredo, TX 78043
leo.perez@dps.texas.gov
956-237-6064

Forrest Perry
- Associate Member

Norman Police Department
Detective
201 B West Gray Street
Norman, TX 73069
forrest.perry@normanok.gov
405-473-0944

Jose Prado Texas DPS
Lieutenant
2525 N. International Blvd.
Weslasco, TX 78599
jose.prado@dps.texas.gov
956-332-8201

John Ragland Tyler Police Department
Retired
15708 Timberhill Dr.
Flint, TX 75762
jragland69@gmail.com
903-944-9457

Jeremie Rohr
- New Member 2024

Texas DPS
Special Agent
1617 E. Crest Dr.
Waco, TX 76705
jeremie.rohr@dps.texas.gov
254-262-9720

Joe Shoemake
- Associate Member

Duncan Police Department
Captain
18 South 7th
Duncan, OK 73533
joe@duncanok.gov
580-251-7637
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Ralph Standefer Mansfield Police Department
Commander
1305 E. Broad Street
Mansfield, TX 76063
standefer.r@gmail.com
817-247-9589

Toni Stanfield Bexar County Sheriff’s Department
Deputy
PO Box 306
Spring Branch, TX 78070
tnstandfield@yahoo.com
210-219-5966

Paul Struve
- New Member 2024

Texas DPS
Special Agent
12230 West Road
Houston, TX 77605
paul.struve@dps.texas.gov
281-687-9023

Jon Thornhill Tyler Police Department
Lieutenant
711 W. Ferguson
Tyler, TX 75702
jthornhill@tylertexas.com
903-714-8047

Michelle Wilson
- TALEPI Treasurer / Secretary

Texas DPS
Lieutenant
6100 Guadalupe St.
Austin, TX 78752
michelle.wilson@dps.texas.gov
432-254-1685

Richard Wood Wood and Associates
Polygraph Examiner
2302 B Roosevelt Dr.
Arlington, TX 76016
rwood73023@earthlink.net
817-996-4679

Chris Ybanez Texas DPS
Special Agent
1922 South Padre Drive
Corpus Christi, TX 78410
chris.ybanez@dps.texas.gov
361-698-5640

mailto:standefer.r@gmail.com
mailto:tnstandfield@yahoo.com
mailto:paul.struve@dps.texas.gov
mailto:jthornhill@tylertexas.com
mailto:michelle.wilson@dps.texas.gov
mailto:rwood73023@earthlink.net
mailto:chris.ybanez@dps.texas.gov


Clay Zotz
- New Member 2024

Texas DPS
Special Agent
2571 North Earl Rudder Freeway
Bryan, TX 77803
clay.zotz@dps.texas.gov
281-785-6796
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